PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5410719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE LUIS DE LA TORRE BARREIRRO	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMAC, S.A.
Street Address:	C/VIDRIEROS, 9 URBANIZACION PRADO DEL ESPINO
City:	BOADILLA DEL MONTE (MADRID)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16072795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50203-40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=50203-40 - Assignment#page1.tif source=50203-40 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505363929 REEL: 048535 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jose Luis DE LA TORRE BARREIRO whose postal address is C/Vidrieros, 9 Urbanización Prado del Espino, 28660 Boadilla del Monte (Madrid), SPAIN, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

DEVICE FOR TREATING ARTHRITIS AND OSTEOARTHRITIS IN EXTREMITIES AND CHRONIC INFLAMMATIONS AND FOR REDUCING MUSCULAR PAIN AND TENSION

for which an application was filed on	in the United States Patent		
and Trademark Office, having application no.	, and which is also set		
forth in International Application No. PCT/ES2016/070040 filed on January 25, 2016.			

WHEREAS, DEMAC, S.A., a company existing under the laws of Spain, located at C/ Vidrieros, 9 Urbanización Prado del Espino, 28660 Boadilla del Monte (Madrid), SPAIN, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jose Luis DE LA TORRE BARREIRO, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to DEMAC, S.A., their successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Jose Luis DE LA TORRE BARREIRO agrees to do all things reasonably required and to execute all instruments submitted by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Jose Luis DE LA TORRE BARREIRO hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to DEMAC, S.A., its successors and assigns.

Jose Luis DE LA TORRE BARREIRO hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original and first inventor.

EXECUTED_this 25 day of June, 2018.

Jose Luis DE LA TORRE BARREIRO

2

PATENT REEL: 048535 FRAME: 0195